

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46990/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2018 in WA No. 422/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KANNUR DISTRICT EX SEVICEMEN MULTI PURPOSE CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. SIVADASAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6262/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)